

# Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 289 Friday 16 August 2013 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

# **Electricity Industry Act 2000**

AGL SALES PTY LIMITED 88 090 538 337

Additional tariff available from 17 September 2013 for AGL Sales Pty Limited under section 35 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000** to domestic customers in the Jemena distribution region. All other tariffs previously gazetted by AGL Sales Pty Limited remain unchanged. Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs and fees and charges at agl.com.au

# JEMENA DISTRIBUTION ZONE

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
RESIDENTIAL			
Flexible AMI Retail Tariff (residential) †			
Summer* peak consumption #	33.34	36.674	c/kWh
Summer shoulder consumption ~	26.51	29.161	c/kWh
Summer off-peak consumption ^	19.94	21.934	c/kWh
Non-summer* peak consumption #	33.34	36.674	c/kWh
Non-summer shoulder consumption ~	26.51	29.161	c/kWh
Non-summer off-peak consumption ^	19.94	21.934	c/kWh
Supply charge	108.86	119.746	c/day

<sup>†</sup> Available only to customers with a remotely read AMI meter.

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply from 1 October to 31 March inclusive. Non-summer rates apply from 1 April to 30 September inclusive.

<sup>#</sup> Peak (Summer/Non-summer) charges apply 3 pm to 9 pm AEST Monday to Friday, daylight saving time will apply if relevant.

 $<sup>\</sup>sim$  Shoulder (Summer/Non-summer) charges apply 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm AEST Monday to Friday and 7 am to 10 pm AEST Saturday to Sunday, daylight savings time will apply if relevant.

<sup>^</sup> Off-peak (Summer/Non-summer) is all other times (i.e. 10 pm to 7 am daily).

# AGL SALES PTY LIMITED 88 090 538 337

Additional tariff available from 17 September 2013 for AGL Sales Pty Limited under section 35 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000** to domestic customers in the United Energy distribution region. All other tariffs previously gazetted by AGL Sales Pty Limited remain unchanged. Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs and fees and charges at agl.com.au

#### UNITED ENERGY DISTRIBUTION ZONE

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
RESIDENTIAL			
Flexible AMI Retail Tariff (residential) †			
Summer* peak consumption #	35.82	39.402	c/kWh
Summer shoulder consumption ~	24.06	26.466	c/kWh
Summer off-peak consumption ^	19.07	20.977	c/kWh
Non-summer* peak consumption #	29.05	31.955	c/kWh
Non-summer shoulder consumption ~	23.78	26.158	c/kWh
Non-summer off-peak consumption ^	19.07	20.977	c/kWh
Supply charge	91.77	100.947	c/day

<sup>†</sup> Available only to customers with a remotely read AMI meter.

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply from 1 October to 31 March inclusive. Non-summer rates apply from 1 April to 30 September inclusive.

<sup>#</sup> Peak (Summer/Non-summer) charges apply 3 pm to 9 pm AEST Monday to Friday, daylight saving time will apply if relevant.

<sup>~</sup> Shoulder (Summer/Non-summer) charges apply 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm AEST Monday to Friday and 7 am to 10 pm AEST Saturday to Sunday, daylight savings time will apply if relevant.

<sup>^</sup> Off-peak Summer/Non-summer is all other times (i.e. 10 pm to 7 am daily).

# AGL SALES PTY LIMITED 88 090 538 337

Additional tariff available from 17 September 2013 for AGL Sales Pty Limited under section 35 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000** to domestic customers in the Citipower distribution region. All other tariffs previously gazetted by AGL Sales Pty Limited remain unchanged. Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs and fees and charges at agl.com.au

#### CITIPOWER DISTRIBUTION ZONE

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
RESIDENTIAL			
Flexible AMI Retail Tariff (residential) †			
Summer* peak consumption #	26.99	29.689	c/kWh
Summer shoulder consumption ~	23.50	25.850	c/kWh
Summer off-peak consumption ^	16.66	18.326	c/kWh
Non-summer* peak consumption #	26.99	29.689	c/kWh
Non-summer shoulder consumption ~	23.50	25.850	c/kWh
Non-summer off-peak consumption ^	16.66	18.326	c/kWh
Supply charge	95.79	105.369	c/day

<sup>†</sup> Available only to customers with a remotely read AMI meter.

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply from 1 December to 28 February inclusive. Non-summer rates apply 1 March to 30 November inclusive

<sup>#</sup> Peak (Summer/Non-summer) charges apply 3 pm to 9 pm AEST Monday to Friday, daylight saving time will apply if relevant.

 $<sup>\</sup>sim$  Shoulder (Summer/Non-summer) charges apply 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm AEST Monday to Friday and 7 am to 10 pm AEST Saturday to Sunday, daylight savings time will apply if relevant.

<sup>^</sup> Off-peak (Summer/Non-summer) is all other times (i.e. 10 pm to 7 am daily).

#### AGL SALES PTY LIMITED 88 090 538 337

Additional tariff available from 17 September 2013 for AGL Sales Pty Limited under section 35 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000** to domestic customers in the Powercor distribution region. All other tariffs previously gazetted by AGL Sales Pty Limited remain unchanged. Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs and fees and charges at agl.com.au

#### POWERCOR DISTRIBUTION ZONE

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
RESIDENTIAL			
Flexible AMI Retail Tariff (residential) †			
Summer* peak consumption #	35.21	38.731	c/kWh
Summer shoulder consumption ~	24.77	27.247	c/kWh
Summer off-peak consumption ^	17.75	19.525	c/kWh
Non-summer* peak consumption #	35.21	38.731	c/kWh
Non-summer shoulder consumption ~	24.77	27.247	c/kWh
Non-summer off-peak consumption ^	17.75	19.525	c/kWh
Supply charge	96.88	106.568	c/day

<sup>†</sup> Available only to customers with a remotely read AMI meter.

#### Flexible AMI Climate Saver Retail Pricing (residential controlled load) \*

1 November to 31 March	28.17	30.987	c/kWh
1 April to 31 October	21.84	24.024	c/kWh

<sup>\*</sup> The following conditions apply to this tariff:

- Only available to residential customers already taking supply under a Climate Saver tariff with parent network tariff P13R. Not available to customers in the Docklands.
- The conditions applicable to P13R also apply to this tariff.
- Only available to residential customers with a dedicated circuit connected to a primary reverse-cycle air-conditioning (RCAC) load that is either:
  - a split system with a minimum output capacity of 4.0kW on the heating cycle and a minimum 3 star rating according to the Australian Energy labelling program; OR
  - a ducted system or inverter technology system, regardless of star rating or whether it is a spilt system.
- Provided primary RCAC meets requirements, any additional hard-wired RCAC or hard-wired electric heater may be connected to the dedicated circuit.

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply from 1 December to 28 February inclusive. Non-summer rates apply 1 March to 30 November inclusive.

<sup>#</sup> Peak (Summer/Non-summer) charges apply 3 pm to 9 pm AEST Monday to Friday, daylight saving time will apply if relevant.

 $<sup>\</sup>sim$  Shoulder (Summer/Non-summer) charges apply 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm AEST Monday to Friday and 7 am to 10 pm AEST Saturday to Sunday, daylight savings time will apply if relevant.

<sup>^</sup> Off-peak Summer/Non-summer is all other times (i.e. 10 pm to 7 am daily).

5

# AGL SALES PTY LIMITED 88 090 538 337

Additional tariff available from 17 September 2013 for AGL Sales Pty Limited under section 35 of the **Electricity Industry Act 2000** to domestic customers in the SP Ausnet distribution region. All other tariffs previously gazetted by AGL Sales Pty Limited remain unchanged. Customers can obtain a full list of tariffs and fees and charges at agl.com.au

#### SPAUSNET DISTRIBUTION ZONE

	GST Exclusive	GST Inclusive	Units
RESIDENTIAL			
Flexible AMI Retail Tariff (residential) †			
Summer* peak consumption #	33.88	37.268	c/kWh
Summer shoulder consumption ~	27.63	30.393	c/kWh
Summer off-peak consumption ^	17.04	18.744	c/kWh
Non-summer* peak consumption #	33.88	37.268	c/kWh
Non-summer shoulder consumption ~	27.63	30.393	c/kWh
Non-summer off-peak consumption ^	17.04	18.744	c/kWh
Supply charge	110.33	121.363	c/day

<sup>†</sup> Available only to customers with a remotely read AMI meter.

<sup>\*</sup> Summer rates apply from 1 October to 31 March inclusive. Non-summer rates apply from 1 April to 30 September inclusive.

<sup>#</sup> Peak (Summer/Non-summer) charges apply 3 pm to 9 pm AEST Monday to Friday, daylight saving time will apply if relevant.

 $<sup>\</sup>sim$  Shoulder (Summer/Non-summer) charges apply 7 am to 3 pm and 9 pm to 10 pm AEST Monday to Friday and 7 am to 10 pm AEST Saturday to Sunday, daylight savings time will apply if relevant.

<sup>^</sup> Off-peak Summer/Non-summer is all other times (i.e. 10 pm to 7 am daily).

6

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

# **bluestar**\*\*\*PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2013

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order			
	Mail Order	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001 DX 106 Melbourne	
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au	
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001	
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
	Retail Sales	Victorian Government Bookshop Level 20, 80 Collins Street Melbourne 3000	
	Telephone	1300 366 356	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9208 3316	